Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: PROFESSIONAL DIETETICS S.R.L.		
SOLARTIUM ENTERPRISES LIMITED	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀 No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Vla Ciro Menotti 1/A		
Execution Date(s) January 17, 2011			
Assignment Merger	O'Sharran		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Milano		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: ITALY Zip: 20129		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country, 170c.		
Other Correction of street address of Assignee 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No.		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:		
Name: Steinfl & Bruno LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 301 N. Lake Ave., Suite 810	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Pasadena	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip: 91101			
Phone Number: 626-792-0536	Para - th A Ni sanda an		
Fax Number: 626-792-1342	Deposit Account Number _50-4194		
Email Address: mail@sboatlaw.com	Authorized User Name Daniel Ueno		
9. Signature: /Daniel Lieno Reg. No. 64 7.	hino 24 2014		
/Daniel Ueno Reg. No. 64,7 Signature	743/ June 24, 2011 Date		
Daniel Ueno Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
(TGHIIW WI II WIWWII WIGHTING			

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

TO: STEINFL & BRUNG LLP COMPANY: 301 N. LAKE AVE.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
Electronic Version v1.1 05/04/2011 501520207 Stylesheet Version v1.1				
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Solartium Enterprises Limited 01/17/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Professional	Professional Dietetics s.r.i.		
Street Address:	Ciro Menota	Ciro Menotti 1/A		
City:	Milano			
State/Country:	ITALY			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
		12954	154840	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax.Number: (626)792-1342				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the lax aftempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 6267920536				
Email:				
Correspondent Name				
Address Line 1:	301 N. Lake Ave.			
Address Line 2:	Suite 810			
Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P193-USC			P193-USC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael Chen	
Total Affactiments: 2 source=P193-USC-ASSIGNMENT#page1;tf				

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, SOLARTIUM ENTERPRISES LIMITED, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), an Irish corporation having principal place of business at 24 Famey Park, Sandymount, Dublin 4, Ireland (formerly in 22 Richmond Hill, Dublin 6, Ireland), is the owner of pending U.S. patent applications, the same being identified on Exhibit "A" annexed hereto; and

Whereas, **PROFESSIONAL DIETETICS** s.r.l. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), an Italian corporation having a principal place of business at Via Ciro Menotti 1/A, MILANO, Italy, is desirous of acquiring all past and present, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions claimed in the pending U.S. patent application, as well as any patent which may issue thereon, and the issued patent, said patent application and patent being listed in Exhibit "A" annexed hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$ 10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the inventions claimed in the said patent application and patent, along with all past rights in the said patent application and patent, known or unknown, which accrued to or may accrue to the Assignor, including, but not limited to, rights to bring suit in the Assignor's name and receive and own all damages and equitable remedies for past infringement of the Assignor's rights and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue to Assignor with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto.

AND ASSIGNOR further agrees to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents for filing applications for United States and foreign patents, for subdivisions or continuations of any applications for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted to the aforesaid inventions and to perform such further acts as may be required to carry out the intent of this agreement as the ASSIGNEE therefor shall hereafter require and prepare at Assignee's expense.

Date: 17th January 2011

SOLARTIUM ENTEPRISES LIMITED

EXHIBIT "A"

Pending U.S. Patent Application

U.S. Serial No. 12/091,481 filed April 24, 2008

U.S. Serial No. 12/091,551 filed April 25, 2008

U.S. Serial No. 12/091,462 filed April 24, 2008

U.S. Serial No. 12/964,522 filed December 9, 2010

U.S. Serial No. 12/954,840 filed November 6, 2010

U.S. Serial No. 12/964,419 filed December 9, 2010

A 2 4/68 May

TO:STEINFL & BRUNO LLP COMPANY:301 N. LAKE AVE.



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INVEL ECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND THADEMARK DEFICE

MAY 05, 2011

PTAS

STEINFL & BRUNO LLP 301 N. LAKE AVE. SUITE 810 PASADENA, CA 91101

501520207

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROPILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE. YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/04/2011

REEL/FRAME: 026222/0746 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET MUMBER: P193-USC

ASSIGNOR:

SOLARTIUM ENTERPRISES LIMITED

DOC DATE: 01/17/2011

ASSIGNEE:

PROFESSIONAL DIETETICS S.R.L. CIRO MENOTTI 1/A MILANO, ITALY

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Wirginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

06/24/2011 17:15 6267921342 STEINFL & BRUNO PAGE 09/09

くてちゃく くっくっかんきき キャン・ちょうしん ひだっ かびんげ くっくんき さなか しんぎょげん

TO:STEINFL & BRUNO LLP COMPANY:301 N. LAKE AVE.

026222/0746 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12954840 FILING DATE: 11/26/2010

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: WOUND-HEALING PRARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS IN THE FORM OF A

CREAM BASED ON AMINO ACIDS AND SODIUM HYALURONATE

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> PATENT REEL: 026527 FRAME: 0177

RECORDED: 06/24/2011